
 
 
 
 
 
 
February 13, 2026 
 

To, 
Listing Department 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G 
Bandra Kurla Complex 
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 

To, 
Listing Department 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001 

NSE Symbol: GKENERGY Scrip Code BSE- 544525 
 
Sub: Outcome of the Board meeting held on Friday, February 13, 2026 and Unaudited 
Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 
December 31, 2025. 
 
Dear Sir/Madam,  
 
Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (‘Listing Regulations, 
2015’), we would like to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting 
held today i.e. February 13, 2026, inter-alia, has considered and approved the Unaudited 
Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company and Limited Review Report 
for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.  
 
We have attached herewith a copy of the approved Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated 
Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors of 
the Company.  
 
We are arranging to publish these results in the newspapers as per Regulation 47 of the 
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015. 
 
The Board Meeting commenced at 06.32 P.M. (IST) and concluded at 07.06 P.M. (IST). 
 
By order of Board of Directors 
For GK ENERGY LIMITED 
(Formerly known as GK Energy Private Limited, 
GK Energy Marketers Private Limited) 
 
 
 
Jeevan Santoshkumar Innani 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
Date: February 13, 2026 
Place: Pune 





accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid 
Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 and 
other accounting practices and policies generally accepted in India, has not disclosed 
the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including 
the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

Other Matters 

The accompanying statement includes the financial results tor the quarter and nine 
months ended December 31, 2024, which have not been subjected to review or audit by us 
or by any other auditor. These results have been prepared by the management of the 
Company in accordance with consistently applied accounting policies. 

Bharat Rughani 
Partner 
Membership No: 040543 
UDIN:2�0'-l0Sy3LD1;MHW I l \7 
Date: 13th February 2026 
Place: Mumbai 
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GK Energy Marketers Private Limited)
CIN : L74900PN2008PLC132926
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STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 375T,2025
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Revenue from operations

INCOME

Other income
Total income

Cost of goods sold

EXPENSES

Decrease in inventories of work in progress

Purchases of stock in trade

Employee benefit expenses

Finance cost

Depreciation and amortization
Installation and proiect administration cha:ges

Other expenses

Total expenses

Profit before tax

Tax expenses

Current tax

Deferred tax charge/ (credit)

Earlier year adiustments
Total tax expenses

Profit for the year

Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans
Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified
to profit or loss

Total other comprehensive income (net of tax)

Comprehensive income for the year

Paid-up Equify Share Capital (Rs.2 Each)

Other Equity
Earning per Shares (Basic)

Earning per Shares (Diluted)
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GK ENERGY LIMITED
(Formerly known as GK Energy Private Limtied,
GK Energy Marketers Private Limited)
CIN : L74900PN 2008P LC132926
Registered & Corporate Office: Office No. 1901, Tower A
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limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

73,2026.

and offer for sale of 4,200,000 equity shares by sdling shareholders aggregatingto,642.60 millions.

Total unutilised
armount

96.81

749.30

246-17

Amount utilieed
At the end of the

quarter

3,127.77
315.55

3,U3.32

During the quarter

2,425.60

302.51

2,728.11,

As at beginningof
the quarter

702.17

1.3.04

715.21

Amountao proposed
inthe Offer
Document

3,224.58

464.85

3,689.43

Particulare

Fundine our long-term workinq capital recuirements
General Corporate Purposes*

Total

5r.
No

1

2

held on November 1.4,2025, has approved, inter rlia, the inclusion of tax-related payments u'ithin the scope of 'General Corporate Purposes'.

"lnd AS 108 - Operating Segments".

For GK Energy Limited

/w'
Mehul Ajit Shah

Whole Time Director
DIN:03508348
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We also performed procedures in accordance with the Master Circular issued by the 

Security and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations, 

to the extent applicable. 

The Statement includes the results of the wholly owned subsidiary company being GK

Energy Solar Private Limited whose profit after tax for the quarter ended Rs 19.92 

millions and revenue of Rs 494.88 millions are included in the statement. 

4. Based on our review conducted and procedure performed as stated in paragraph 3

above and based on the consideration of the review reports of other auditor referred to

in paragraph 5 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that

the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and

measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards
specified under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting practices
and policies generally accepted in India, has. not disclosed the information required to

be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be

disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Other Matters 

The accompanying statement includes the financial results for the quarter and nine months 

ended December 31, 2024, which have not been subjected to review or audit by us or by any 

other auditor. These results have been prepared by the management of the Company in 

accordance with consistently applied accounting policies. 

For Bharat J Rughani & Co. 

FRN: 101220W 
�J�� 

�,0�\

----::�t=:==�g__f1 .-:, )'�. \ \ ::,, ! 
' 

t.:'> 

Partner � 
' --

Membership No: 040543 

UDIN: 1GOy 0�43GiS NN BE 7 82-0 
Date: 13th February, 2026 

Place: Mumbai 
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STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 3tST,m25
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GKENERGYLIMITED
(Forrnerly known as GK Energy Private Limtied,
GK Energy Marketers Private Limited)
CIN : L74900PN2008PLC132926
Registered & Corporate Office: Office No. 1901, TowerA
Gokhale Business Bay, Plot No A6, A7,Sr No 20/2, Pa;chimnagari, Kothrud, Pune - 411.038
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UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED SEGMENT REVEI.IU4 RESULT, ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 315T,2025
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GK ENERGY LIMITED
(Formerly known as GK Energy Private Limtied,
GK Energy Marketers Private Limited)
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Date: 13th February 2026

Place: Pune

I l,

efveRGv

been subiect to limited review bv the Statutorv Auditors of the Companv.

73,2026.

and offer for sale of 4,200,000 equity shares by selling shareholders aggregating to, 642.60 nillions.

Total unutilised
aanount

96.81,

1,49.30

246.11

Amount utilieed
At the end of the

quarter

3;t27.77
315.55

3,M3.32

Duringthe quarter

2,425.60

302.57

2,728.11,

As at beginning of
the quarter

702.17

73.04

715.21

Arnount ae ptopoeed
in the Offer
Document

3,224.58

464.85

3,689.43

Particrrlare

Funding our long-term working capital requirements
General Corporate Purposes*

Total
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held on November'1.4,2025, has approved, inter alia, the inclusion of tax-related payments within the scope of 'General Corporate Purposes'.

For GK Energy Limited

|Ntk
Mehul Ajit Shah

Whole Time Director
DIN:03508348
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